
Online Learning - Montera Elementary School Bell Schedule 2020-2021  

M/T/W/TH 

Preschool, TK, K 

180 Minutes 

 M/T/W/TH 

1st- 3rd Grade 

230 Minutes 

 M/T/W/TH 

4th- 6th Grade 

240 Minutes 

 
Office Day - Friday 

180, 230, 240 Minutes 

State AM Preschool 

State PM Preschool 

8:00-9:00am..... Instruction (60) 

9:00-9:10am……. Break (10) 

9:10-10:10am... Instruction (60) 

10:10-10:30am..…. Break (20) 

10:30-11:30am. Instruction (60) 

11:30am Dismissal/ Lunch (180) 

 

  

DI/Transitional Kinder (TK) AM 

DI/Kindergarten AM 

8:00-9:00 am..... Instruction (60) 

9:00-9:10 ……………Break (10) 

9:10-10:10.........Instruction (60) 

10:10-10:30……….…Break (20) 

10:30-11:30……Instruction (60) 

11:30am Dismissal/ Lunch (180) 

 

 

 

1st Grade 

8:00-9:00am..... Instruction (60) 

9:00-9:10am……. Break (10) 

    9:10-10:10am... Instruction (60) 

10:10-10:25am..…. Break (15) 

10:25-11:25am... Instruction (60) 

11:25-12:10pm…...…Lunch (45) 

12:10- 1:00pm…Instruction (50) 

1:00pm Dismissal (230) 

 

2nd Grade 

8:00-9:00am….... Instruction (60) 

9:00-9:10am… Break (10) 

    9:10-10:10am... Instruction (60) 

10:10-10:25am... Break (15) 

10:25-11:25am... Instruction (60) 

11:25-12:10pm…...…Lunch (45) 

12:10- 1:00pm…Instruction (50) 

1:00pm Dismissal (230) 

 

3rd Grade 

8:00-9:00am... Instruction (60) 

9:00-9:10am… Break (10) 

    9:10-10:10am... Instruction (60) 

10:10-10:25am... Break (15) 

10:25-11:25am... Instruction (60) 

11:25-12:10pm…...…Lunch (45) 

12:10- 1:00pm…Instruction (50) 

1:00pm Dismissal (230) 

 

 

4th Grade 

8:00-9:00am..... Instruction (60) 

9:00-9:10am…. ….. Break (10) 

9:10-10:10am…. Instruction (60) 

10:10-10:25am... Break (15) 

10:25-11:30am... Instruction (65) 

11:30-12:15pm…...…Lunch (45) 

12:15- 1:10pmInstruction (55) 

1:10pm Dismissal (240) 

  

5th Grade 

8:00-9:00am... Instruction (60) 

9:00-9:10am… Break (10) 

9:10-10:10am…. Instruction (60) 

10:10-10:25am... Break (15) 

10:25-11:30am... Instruction (65) 

11:30-12:15pm…...…Lunch (45) 

12:15- 1:10pmInstruction (55) 

1:10pm Dismissal (240) 

 

6th Grade 

8:00-9:00am... Instruction (60) 

9:00-9:10am… Break (10) 

9:10-10:10am…. Instruction (60) 

10:10-10:25am... Break (15) 

10:25-11:30am... Instruction (65) 

11:30-12:15pm…...…Lunch (45) 

12:15- 1:10pm……Instruction (55) 

1:10pm Dismissal (240) 

 

 

PK/ TK/ Kinder 

8:00-9:00am..... Instruction (60) 

9:00-9:10am……. Break (10) 

9:10-10:10am... Instruction (60) 

10:10-10:30am..…. Break (20) 

10:30-11:30am. Instruction (60) 

11:30am Dismissal/ Lunch (180) 

1st-2nd Grade 

8:00-9:00 am.............. PE (60) 

9:00-9:15am……. Break (15) 

  9:15-10:15am…. Instruction (60) 

10:15-10:30am..…. Break (15) 

10:30-11:30am... Instruction (60) 

11:30-12:15pm……Lunch (45) 

12:15-1:05pm…Instruction (50)  

1:05pm Dismissal (230)) 

3rd-4th Grade  

8:00-9:00 am..........Instruction (60) 

9:00-10:00am…. ….. PE (60) 

10:00-10:20am …...Break (20) 

10:20-11:20am.... Instruction (60) 

11:20-12:05pm… Lunch (45) 

3rd Grade  

12:05- 12:55pm…Instruction (50) 

12:55pm Dismissal (230) 

4th  Grade  

12:05- 1:05pm…Instruction (60) 

1:05pm  Dismissal (240) 

5th- 6th Grade  

8: -9:00 am..........Instruction (60) 

9:00-9:10am……… Break (10) 

9:10-10:10am…. Instruction (60) 

10:10-10:15am……Break (5) 

10:15 - 11:15am.... PE (60) 

11:15-12:00 pm… Lunch (45) 

12:00- 1:00pm…Instruction (60) 

1:00pm Dismissal (240) 

       

 



Start End Minutes Start End Minutes

  

Instruction 8:00 AM 9:00 AM 60 Instruction 8:00 AM 9:00 AM 60

Break 9:00 AM 9:10 AM 10 Break 9:00 AM 9:10 AM 10

Instruction 9:10 AM 10:10 AM 60 Instruction 9:10 AM 10:10 AM 60

Break 10:10 AM 10:30 AM 20 Break 10:10 AM 10:30 AM 20

Instruction 10:30 AM 11:30 AM 60 Instruction 10:30 AM 11:30 AM 60

Total Preschool Minutes 180 Total Preschool Minutes 180

  

Instruction 8:00 AM 9:00 AM 60 Instruction 8:00 AM 9:00 AM 60

Break 9:00 AM 9:10 AM 10 Break 9:00 AM 9:10 AM 10

Instruction 9:10 AM 10:10 AM 60 Instruction 9:10 AM 10:10 AM 60

Break 10:10 AM 10:30 AM 20 Break 10:10 AM 10:30 AM 20

Instruction 10:30 AM 11:30 AM 60 Instruction 10:30 AM 11:30 AM 60

Total TK Minutes 180 Total TK Minutes 180

Kindergarten   Kindergarten   

Instruction 8:00 AM 9:00 AM 60 Instruction 8:00 AM 9:00 AM 60

Break 9:00 AM 9:10 AM 10 Break 9:00 AM 9:10 AM 10

Instruction 9:10 AM 10:10 AM 60 Instruction 9:10 AM 10:10 AM 60

Break 10:10 AM 10:30 AM 20 Break 10:10 AM 10:30 AM 20

Instruction 10:30 AM 11:30 AM 60 Instruction 10:30 AM 11:30 AM 60

Total K Minutes 180 Total K Minutes 180

Grade 1 Grade 1

Instruction 8:00 AM 9:00 AM 60 Instruction 8:00 AM 9:00 AM 60

Break 9:00 AM 9:10 AM 10 Break 9:00 AM 9:15 AM 15

Instruction 9:10 AM 10:10 AM 60 Instruction 9:15 AM 10:15 AM 60

Break 10:10 AM 10:25 AM 15 Break 10:15 AM 10:30 AM 15

Instruction 10:25 AM 11:25 AM 60 Instruction 10:30 AM 11:30 AM 60

Lunch 11:25 AM 12:10 PM 45 Lunch 11:30 AM 12:15 PM 45

Instruction 12:10 PM 1:00 PM 50 Instruction 12:15 PM 1:05 PM 50

Total Grade 1 Minutes 230 Total Grade 1 Minutes 230

Grade 2 Grade 2

Instruction 8:00 AM 9:00 AM 60 Instruction 8:00 AM 9:00 AM 60

Break 9:00 AM 9:10 AM 10 Break 9:00 AM 9:15 AM 15

Instruction 9:10 AM 10:10 AM 60 Instruction 9:15 AM 10:15 AM 60

Break 10:10 AM 10:25 AM 15 Break 10:15 AM 10:30 AM 15

Instruction 10:25 AM 11:25 AM 60 Instruction 10:30 AM 11:30 AM 60

Lunch 11:25 AM 12:10 PM 45 Lunch 11:30 AM 12:15 PM 45

Instruction 12:10 PM 1:00 PM 50 Instruction 12:15 PM 1:05 PM 50

Total Grade 2 Minutes 230 Total Grade 2 Minutes 230

Montera Elementary School

State Preschool State Preschool

Transitional KindergartenTransitional Kindergarten

ONTARIO-MONTCLAIR SCHOOL DISTRICT

Daily Schedule 2020-2021

(143 days)

Fridays

(37 days)

M/T/W/TH



Start End Minutes Start End Minutes

Grade 3 Grade 3 

Instruction 8:00 AM 9:00 AM 60 Instruction 8:00 AM 9:00 AM 60

Break 9:00 AM 9:10 AM 10 Instruction 9:00 AM 10:00 AM 60

Instruction 9:10 AM 10:10 AM 60 Break 10:00 AM 10:20 AM 20

Break 10:10 AM 10:25 AM 15 Instruction 10:20 AM 11:20 AM 60

Instruction 10:25 AM 11:25 AM 60 Lunch 11:20 AM 12:05 PM 45

Lunch 11:25 AM 12:10 PM 45 Instruction 12:05 PM 12:55 PM 50

Instruction 12:10 PM 1:00 PM 50

Total Grade 3 Minutes 230 Total Grade 3 Minutes 230

Grade 4 Grade 4 

Instruction 8:00 AM 9:00 AM 60 Instruction 8:00 AM 9:00 AM 60

Break 9:00 AM 9:10 AM 10 Instruction 9:00 AM 10:00 AM 60

Instruction 9:10 AM 10:10 AM 60 Break 10:00 AM 10:20 AM 20

Break 10:10 AM 10:25 AM 15 Instruction 10:20 AM 11:20 AM 60

Instruction 10:25 AM 11:30 AM 65 Lunch 11:20 AM 12:05 PM 45

Lunch 11:30 AM 12:15 PM 45 Instruction 12:05 PM 1:05 PM 60

Instruction 12:15 PM 1:10 PM 55

Total Grade 4 Minutes 240 Total Grade 4 Minutes 240

Grade 5 Grade 5

Instruction 8:00 AM 9:00 AM 60 Instruction 8:00 AM 9:00 AM 60

Break 9:00 AM 9:10 AM 10 Break 9:00 AM 9:10 AM 10

Instruction 9:10 AM 10:10 AM 60 Instruction 9:10 AM 10:10 AM 60

Break 10:10 AM 10:25 AM 15 Break 10:10 AM 10:15 AM 05

Instruction 10:25 AM 11:30 AM 65 Instruction 10:15 AM 11:15 AM 60

Lunch 11:30 AM 12:15 PM 45 Lunch 11:15 AM 12:00 PM 45

Instruction 12:15 PM 1:10 PM 55 Instruction 12:00 PM 1:00 PM 60

Total Grade 5 Minutes 240 Total Grade 5 Minutes 240

Grade 6 Grade 6

Instruction 8:00 AM 9:00 AM 60 Instruction 8:00 AM 9:00 AM 60

Break 9:00 AM 9:10 AM 10 Break 9:00 AM 9:10 AM 10

Instruction 9:10 AM 10:10 AM 60 Instruction 9:10 AM 10:10 AM 60

Break 10:10 AM 10:25 AM 15 Break 10:10 AM 10:15 AM 05

Instruction 10:25 AM 11:30 AM 65 Instruction 10:15 AM 11:15 AM 60

Lunch 11:30 AM 12:15 PM 45 Lunch 11:15 AM 12:00 PM 45

Instruction 12:15 PM 1:10 PM 55 Instruction 12:00 PM 1:00 PM 60

Total  Grade 6 Minutes 240 Total Grade 6 Minutes 240

32400

Total Transitional Kindergarten Minutes 32400

Total  Kindergarten Minutes 32400

Total Grade 1 Instructional Minutes 41400

41400

Total Grade 3 Instructional Minutes 41400

Total Grade 4 Instructional Minutes 43200

Total Grade 5 Instructional Minutes 43200

Total Grade 6 Instructional Minutes 43200

(143 days) (37 days)

M/T/W/TH Fridays

Meets or exceeds the 

43,200 necessary minutes 

required for Grades 4-8

Total  Preschool Instructional Minutes Meets or exceeds the 

32,400 necessary minutes 

required for Transitional 

Kindergarden and 

Kindergarten

Meets or exceeds the 

41,400 necessary minutes 

required for Grades 1-3
Total Grade 2 Instruction Minutes


